

Prospect Street Improvement Project		2/21/2023		Riverview Paving Inc.	Vektor Corporation	KM Construction Corp.	Relax Contracting Corp.	Midwest Construction Inc.	Top Line Construction Corp.	DLS Contracting Inc.	Black Rock Enterprises, LLC	Crossroads Paving	4 Clean-Up Inc.	Cifelli & Son Contr., Inc.	AJM Construction Inc.	S & L Contractors LLC.	
BID SUMMARY		Preliminary - Subject to Attorney Review		859 Willow Grove St. Hackettstown, NJ 07840	348 School House Road Morroe Twp, NJ 08831	14 Cordier Street Irvington, NJ 07111	165 River Road Flemington, NJ 08822	19 Dead River Road Warren NJ, 07059	22 Fifth Street Somerville NJ, 08876	36 Montesano Road Fairfield NJ, 07004	1316 Englishtown Road Old Bridge NJ, 08857	386 South Street Suite 169 Newark NJ, 09105	P.O. Box 5098 N. Bergen NJ, 07047	81 Franklin Avenue Nutley NJ, 07110	300 Kuller Road Clifton NJ, 07011	200 Swenson Drive Kenilworth NJ, 07033	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,882.00	\$ 3,882.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	CLEARING SITE	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 45,600.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10,429.00	\$ 10,429.00
3	FINAL CLEAN UP	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	UNIT	10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00
5	DRUM	UNIT	20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00
6	TRAFFIC CONE	UNIT	25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.25	\$ 1.00	\$ 25.00
7	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
8	CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGNS, 18"x36"	UNIT	7	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 168.01	\$ 1,176.07	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
9	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,100.06	\$ 2,100.06	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
10	UTILITY COORDINATION	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,218.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	INLET FILTER, TYPE 1	SF	128	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 64.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 1.28	\$ 1.00	\$ 128.00
12	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
13	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	DOLL	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00
14	HMA MILLING, 2" OR LESS	SY	5400	\$ 4.50	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 27,270.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 22,572.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 45,630.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 24,300.00
15	FULL DEPTH REPAIR	SY	690	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 46.30	\$ 31,947.00	\$ 37.45	\$ 25,840.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 31,050.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	860	\$ 93.00	\$ 79,980.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 98.38	\$ 84,606.80	\$ 94.32	\$ 81,115.20	\$ 90.00	\$ 77,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 60,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 86,000.00
17	EXCAVATION, TEST PIT	CY	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
18	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	CY	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 53.50	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,500.00
19	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	LF	4040	\$ 34.00	\$ 137,360.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 141,400.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 129,280.00	\$ 30.62	\$ 123,704.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 141,400.00	\$ 34.46	\$ 139,218.40	\$ 37.00	\$ 149,480.00
20	EXTENDED CONCRETE CURB	LF	10	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 88.94	\$ 889.40	\$ 40.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 61.65	\$ 616.50	\$ 37.00	\$ 370.00
21	RESET DRIVEWAY, USING EXISTING BRICK OR BLOCK	SY	130	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 10,660.00	\$ 35.32	\$ 4,591.60	\$ 90.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 272.18	\$ 35,383.40	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,500.00
22	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	800	\$ 84.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 80.98	\$ 64,784.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 88.29	\$ 70,632.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 64,000.00
23	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SY	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 134.41	\$ 2,688.20	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00
24	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY 6" THICK	SY	400	\$ 86.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 126.02	\$ 50,408.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 101.37	\$ 40,548.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,000.00
25	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	SY	60	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 44.50	\$ 2,670.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 45.74	\$ 2,744.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,100.00
26	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4" THICK	LF	2790	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,277.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 3,515.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,370.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 3,515.40	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,906.00
27	RESET MANHOLE, SANITARY SEWER, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	18	\$ 1.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 978.00	\$ 17,604.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,048.21	\$ 18,867.78	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00
28	SET MANHOLE CASTING	UNIT	23	\$ 1.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 19,550.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 1,130.28	\$ 25,996.44	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00
29	RECONSTRUCTED INLET, TYPE B, USING NEW CASTING	UNIT	11	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 22,220.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,744.02	\$ 19,184.22	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 23,100.00
30	SEWER REPAIR, IF AND WHERE DIRECTED, 10' LENGTH, 10' DEPTH	UNIT	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 11,162.00	\$ 11,162.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,032.75	\$ 6,032.75	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
31	RESET GAS VALVE BOX	UNIT	15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 252.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00
32	RESET WATER VALVE BOX	UNIT	15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 252.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00
33	TOP SOIL SPREADING, 4" THICK	SY	900	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 12.02	\$ 10,818.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00
34	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-3	SY	900	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 405.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 900.00
35	I-14 SOIL AGGREGATE	CY	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 62.35	\$ 3,117.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00
36	SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 2"-2.5" CAL.	UNIT	12	\$ 850.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 848.00	\$ 10,176.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 577.52	\$ 6,930.24	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,000.00
37	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT AND MAINTENANCE PERIOD	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 2,028.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,562.68	\$ 6,562.68	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
38	BORROW TOPSOIL	CY	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 71.50	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 46.68	\$ 933.60	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00
39	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 36"	UNIT	13	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,660.00	\$ 21,580.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 1,601.29	\$ 20,816.77	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
40	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	SF	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
41	SIGN POST, TYPE GA, BREAKAWAY SUPPORTS	UNIT	30	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 278.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 183.75	\$ 5,512.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00
42	STREET NAME SIGN & POST	UNIT	5	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 940.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 472.51	\$ 2,362.55	\$ 950.00	\$ 4,750.00
SUBTOTAL				\$ 515,469.35	\$ 515,469.35	\$ 541,622.00	\$ 543,199.80	\$ 543,199.80	\$ 554,408.00	\$ 557,968.05	\$ 576,726.00	\$ 576,726.00	\$ 572,168.00	\$ 581,330.00	\$ 599,133.00	\$ 588,598.38	\$ 587,745.00

ALTERNATE "A"		Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost	Unit Price	Cost
A1	HMA MILLING, 2" OR LESS	SY	7,100	\$ 4.25	\$ 30,175.00	\$ 5.05	\$ 35,855.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,400.00	\$ 4.18	\$ 29,678.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 7.85	\$ 54,315.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 30,175.00
A2	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	TON	975	\$ 92.00	\$ 89,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 97.53	\$ 95,091.75	\$ 94.32	\$ 91,962.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 68.250.00	\$ 66,250.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 87,750.00
A3	TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 4" THICK	LF	2,750	\$ 2.25	\$ 6,187.50	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 4,675.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 1.26	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,125.00
A4	FULL DEPTH REPAIR	SY	75	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00
SUBTOTAL				\$ 129,812.50	\$ 129,812.50	\$ 129,330.00	\$ 131,541.75	\$ 128,105.00	\$ 133,875.00	\$ 127,530.00	\$ 135,175.00	\$ 128,670.00	\$ 129,212.50	\$ 142,860.00	\$ 146,587.50	\$ 127,700.00	\$ 158,762.50

TOTAL \$ 645,281.85 TOTAL \$ 670,952.00 TOTAL \$ 674,741.55 TOTAL \$ 682,513.00 TOTAL \$ 691